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Notes about Emergency Detention Data 
 
 Data source:  Human Services Reporting System (HSRS). 
 These are emergency detentions (ED’s) recorded by the county public mental health system only. 
 Some counties reported no ED’s through the HSRS, but this does not mean that they didn’t 

 conduct any emergency detentions.   
 The “% change” in Figures 2-3 is the difference in ED’s between SFY2009 and SFY2010 divided 

 by the SFY2009 ED’s. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
     Figure 1: 

Number of Emergency Detentions 
in Wisconsin
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Figure 2: 
USE OF EMERGENCY DETENTIONS (E.D.'s) RELATED TO  

CHAPTER 51 CHANGE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2009 
(sorted by county name) 

 
County/ 

Reporting Unit 
Name 

SFY2009 
All E.D.'s 

SFY2010 
All E.D.'s 

% 
Change 

Adams 90 88 -2.2% 

Ashland 19 16 -15.8% 

Barron 88 100 13.6% 

Bayfield 7 5 -28.6% 

Brown 1  -100.0% 

Buffalo 14 16 14.3% 

Burnett 25 19 -24.0% 

Calumet    

Chippewa 48 10 -79.2% 

Clark 18 6 -66.7% 

Columbia 104 134 28.8% 

Crawford 6 11 83.3% 

Dane    

Dodge 87 46 -47.1% 

Door 28 36 28.6% 

Douglas 9 3 -66.7% 

Dunn 37 6 -83.8% 

Eau Claire 17 5 -70.6% 

Florence  2 200.0% 

Fond du Lac 103  -100.0% 
Forest/Oneida/ 
Vilas 321 212 -34.0% 

Grant & Iowa 262 123 -53.1% 

Green 86 40 -53.5% 

Green Lake 5 1 -80.0% 

Iron 8 7 -12.5% 

Jackson 1 11 1000.0% 

Jefferson 47 13 -72.3% 

Juneau  1 100.0% 

Kenosha 1 1 0.0% 

Kewaunee    

La Crosse    

Lafayette 85 29 -65.9% 

Langlade/Lincol
n/Marathon 864 252 -70.8% 

Manitowoc 182 127 -30.2% 

County/ 
Reporting Unit 

Name 
SFY2009 
All E.D.'s 

SFY2010 
All E.D.'s 

% 
Change 

Marinette 1 11 1000.0% 

Marquette    

Menominee 40 26 -35.0% 

Milwaukee 3,528 1,860 -47.3% 

Monroe 332 96 -71.1% 

Oconto 29 18 -37.9% 

Outagamie 1  -100.0% 

Ozaukee    

Pepin 15 8 -46.7% 

Pierce 48 15 -68.8% 

Polk 112 93 -17.0% 

Portage 39  -100.0% 

Price 31 17 -45.2% 

Racine    

Richland 1 3 200.0% 

Rock 347 259 -25.4% 

Rusk 12 4 -66.7% 

Sauk 210 90 -57.1% 

Sawyer 12 9 -25.0% 

Shawano    

Sheboygan    

St. Croix 185 76 -58.9% 

Taylor 35 15 -57.1% 

Trempealeau    

Vernon 1  -100.0% 

Walworth 237 111 -53.2% 

Washburn 4  -100.0% 

Washington    

Waukesha    

Waupaca 145 82 -43.4% 

Waushara 72 70 -2.8% 

Winnebago 164 80 -51.2% 

Wood    

Unknown 20 6 -70.0% 

TOTALS 8,184 4,269 -47.8% 



Figure 3: 
USE OF EMERGENCY DETENTIONS (E.D.'s) RELATED TO  

CHAPTER 51 CHANGE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2009 
(sorted by % change) 

 
County/ 

Reporting Unit 
Name 

SFY2009  
All E.D.'s 

SFY2010  
All E.D.'s % Change 

Brown   1  -100.0% 

Fond du Lac  103  -100.0% 

Outagamie   1  -100.0% 

Portage   39  -100.0% 

Vernon   1  -100.0% 

Washburn   4  -100.0% 

Dunn   37 6 -83.8% 

Green Lake   5 1 -80.0% 

Chippewa   48 10 -79.2% 

Jefferson   47 13 -72.3% 

Monroe   332 96 -71.1% 
Langlade/Lincoln/
Marathon 864 252 -70.8% 

Eau Claire   17 5 -70.6% 

Unknown 20 6 -70.0% 

Pierce   48 15 -68.8% 

Clark   18 6 -66.7% 

Douglas   9 3 -66.7% 

Rusk   12 4 -66.7% 

Lafayette   85 29 -65.9% 

St. Croix   185 76 -58.9% 

Sauk   210 90 -57.1% 

Taylor   35 15 -57.1% 

Green   86 40 -53.5% 

Walworth   237 111 -53.2% 

Grant & Iowa  262 123 -53.1% 

Winnebago  164 80 -51.2% 

Milwaukee   3,528 1,860 -47.3% 

Dodge   87 46 -47.1% 

Pepin   15 8 -46.7% 

Price   31 17 -45.2% 

Waupaca   145 82 -43.4% 

Oconto   29 18 -37.9% 

Menominee   40 26 -35.0% 
Forest/Oneida/ 
Vilas 321 212 -34.0% 

County/ 
Reporting Unit 

Name 
SFY2009  
All E.D.'s 

SFY2010 
All E.D.'s % Change 

Manitowoc   182 127 -30.2% 

Bayfield   7 5 -28.6% 

Rock   347 259 -25.4% 

Sawyer  12 9 -25.0% 

Burnett   25 19 -24.0% 

Polk   112 93 -17.0% 

Ashland   19 16 -15.8% 

Iron   8 7 -12.5% 

Waushara   72 70 -2.8% 

Adams   90 88 -2.2% 

Kenosha   1 1 0.0% 

Barron   88 100 13.6% 

Buffalo   14 16 14.3% 

Door   28 36 28.6% 

Columbia   104 134 28.8% 

Crawford   6 11 83.3% 

Juneau  1 100.0% 

Florence    2 200.0% 

Richland   1 3 200.0% 

Jackson   1 11 1000.0% 

Marinette   1 11 1000.0% 

Calumet    

Dane     

Kewaunee    

La Crosse    

Marquette    

Ozaukee    

Racine    

Shawano    

Sheboygan    

Trempealeau    

Washington     

Waukesha    

Wood     

TOTALS 8,184 4,269 -47.8% 
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